
#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 8:33.80

2A IHSA Class AA State 8:10.64

ST St. Rita Track 8:01.58 Lyons Township 2014

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Niles (Northridge Prep) (A) 8:38.03 10

1) Barisas, Joe SR 2) Conroy, Peter SR

3) Dunaway, Aidan SO 4) Madigan, John JR

2 Winnetka (North Shore Cou (A) 8:41.38 8

1) Conlon, Andrew SR 2) Isasi, Sebastian FR

3) Leesch, Gerald FR 4) McHugh, Thomas SR

3 Chicago (Latin) (A) 9:06.70 6

1) Jaffe, Jeremy JR 2) Gofen, Peter JR

3) Kaplan, Chase SO 4) MacCumber, Ethan SR

4 Melrose Park (Walther Chr (A) 9:17.71 4

1) Dang, Quong FR 2) Czubernat, Jacob FR

3) Skinner, Xavier SO 4) Norwood, Jr, Darryl FR

5 Arlington Heights (Christ (A) 9:37.33 2

1) Schuster, Matthew JR 2) Lowry, Tommy SR

3) Merrill, Matthew SO 4) Elafros, Jake FR

6 Chicago (Leo) (A) 9:53.69 1

1) Adams, Jayden SO 2) Golden, Derrick SR

3) Taylor, Adale SO 4) Gonzalez, Marco SO

7 Chicago (Luther North) (A) 10:05.50

1) Hrishnyy, Oleg FR 2) Kohler, Jacob FR

3) Lamberty, Christian JR 4) Morales, Jeremiah SR

8 Chicago (F.W. Parker) (A) 10:28.16

1) Polsky, William SR 2) Bernhardt, JJ SR

3) Holtz, Henry SR 4) Freedman, JJ SR

#3 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 44.33

2A IHSA Class AA State 43.39

ST St. Rita Track 42.52 Urban Prep Engelwood 2016

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (C. Hope Academy) (A) 44.65 2(1) 10

1) Garmon, Bryan SR 2) Neil, Campbell FR

3) Harris, Najee JR 4) Land, Trevor FR

2 Chicago (Latin) (A) 49.17 1(1) 8

1) Malaisrie, Sean JR 2) Mohammed, Anwar SO

3) Braun, Thomas JR 4) Borghans, Roberto JR

3 Chicago (Luther North) (A) 49.27 2(2) 6

1) Clark, Robert SO 2) Kaminsky, Finn JR

3) McIntyre, Jonquale FR 4) Miller, Sam JR

4 Chicago (Christ the King) (A) 50.21 1(2) 4

1) Smith, Ladarius JR 2) Reeves, Taylor JR

3) Casey, Lamani SR 4) Crim, Jerry SR

5 Chicago (Marine Leadershi (A) 52.01 2(3) 2

1) Harrison, Phillip JR 2) Polk, Martrel SR

3) Riggins, DJ SR 4) Flores, Xavier SR

6 Winnetka (North Shore Cou (A) 54.34 1(3) 1

1) Austin, Richard JR 2) Collins, Demonte FR

3) Mangel, Jack JR 4) Yamada, Trevor JR

Chicago (Leo) (A) DNF 2

1) Goodwin, Tyler SR 2) Woods, Dorian FR

3) Sample, Tobias FR 4) Mays, Michael SR

Melrose Park (Walther Chr (A) DQ 2

1) McAdory, De'Jon SO 2) Stamps, Jr, Charles SO

3) Tyler, Isaiah FR 4) Donald, Josh SO

Chicago (Uplift) (A) DQ 2

1) Barnes, Tyrece SR 2) Hill, Lazarick SO

3) Hughes, Keith SR 4) Walton, Antonio SR

Chicago (CICS/Ellison) (A) DQ 1

1) Henderson, Nate JR 2) Harwell, Nathaniel JR

3) Smith, Kayvion JR 4) Sherrod, Roman SO

Chicago (Ogden Internatio (A) DQ 2

1) Jackson, Miael SR 2) Jackson, Jeremiah JR

3) Collins, DaQuan SO 4) Bey, Jordan SR

Niles (Northridge Prep) (A) DQ 2

1) Ross, Bryson FR 2) Pardilla, Jack FR

3) Nuevo, Adam FR 4) Gomez, Dan FR

Chicago (Legal Prep Chart (A) DNS 1

1) English, Quanelle SO 2) Gilmore, Zion SR

3) Hicks, Anthony SR 4) Williams, Darrell SO
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#5 Boys 3200 Meters (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 10:10.98 State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 9:42.98 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 9:37.96 Jacob Meyer 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 McNabola, John JR Chicago (F.W 1ASQ 10

2 Fuentes-Branas, Sebastian SR Niles (Northri 10:45.73 8

3 Litkowiak, Drew SR Niles (Northri 10:59.28 6

4 Melonides, James JR Chicago (Lati 11:16.57 4

5 Naubert, Scott SR Arlington Hei 11:50.34 2

6 Raigaga, Ajay FR Chicago (Lati 11:55.52 1

7 Ducrozet, Timothée SO Arlington Hei 12:10.30

8 Vazquez, Alberto SO Chicago (C. 13:16.94

9 Roberts, Brinton FR Winnetka (No 13:31.37

10 McGee, Terrence SR Chicago (Chri 13:36.14

11 Wallace, Charles SR Chicago (CIC 13:46.68

12 Perry, Bryan FR Chicago (CIC 14:07.01

Urgiles, Byron SO Chicago (Mari DNS

McHugh, Thomas SR Winnetka (No DNS

Kohler, Jacob FR Chicago (Luth DNS

Taylor, Damon FR Chicago (Leo DNS

Burlin, Axel JR Chicago (F.W DNS

Lamberty, Christian JR Chicago (Luth DNS

#7 Boys 110m Hurdles (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 15.91 State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 15.29 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 14.61 Eric Walker 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nzegbuna, Peculiar SO Chicago (Lati 1ASQ 15.88 2(1) 10

2 Sulger, Alden SR Chicago (Lati 16.06 (–0.1) 2(2) 8

3 Miller, Sam JR Chicago (Luth 16.07 (–0.1) 2(3) 6

4 Mongoven, Tyler SR Niles (Northri 16.15 (–0.1) 2(4) 4

5 Williams, Malcolm JR Chicago (CIC 19.59 (–0.1) 2(5) 2

6 Schmidt, Anthony FR Niles (Northri 19.63 (–0.1) 2(6) 1

7 Moodie, Josiah FR Chicago (C. 20.20 (+2.4) 1(1)

8 Smith, Kayvion JR Chicago (CIC 20.61 (+2.4) 1(2)

9 Goldman, Simon SO Chicago (F.W 20.68 (+2.4) 1(3)

10 Freedman, JJ SR Chicago (F.W 21.10 (–0.1) 2(7)

Wright, Kaelan JR Chicago (C. FS  (NW) 2
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#9 Boys 100 Meters (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 11.38 State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 11.08 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 10.55 Bryce Billings 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mays, Michael SR Chicago (Leo 2ASQ 11.06 5(1) 10

2 Perryman, Marquise SR Chicago (Mar 2ASQ 11.07 5(2) 8

3 Garmon, Bryan SR Chicago (C. 1ASQ 11.15 5(3) 6

4 Walton, Antonio SR Chicago (Upli 1ASQ 11.30 1(1) 4

5 Soberu, Hafeez JR Chicago (Hol 1ASQ 11.33 5(4) 2

6 Goodwin, Tyler SR Chicago (Leo 11.54 (+1.6) 5(5) 1

7 Castro, Jesse JR Arlington Hei 11.56 (+1.6) 5(6)

8 Land, Trevor FR Chicago (C. 11.61 (+2.2) 4(1)

9 Parks, Geron SO Chicago (Luth 11.63 (+2.2) 4(2)

10 Stamps, Jr, Charles SO Melrose Park 11.72 (+1.6) 5(7)

11 Barnes, Tyrece SR Chicago (Upli 11.77 (+1.7) 3(1)

12 Tyler, Isaiah FR Melrose Park 11.93 (+2.2) 4(3)

13 Bland, Alex JR Niles (Northri 12.01 (+2.2) 4(4)

14 Malaisrie, Sean JR Chicago (Lati 12.02 (+2.2) 4(5)

15 Bey, Jordan SR Chicago (Ogd 12.05 (+1.7) 3(2)

16 Crim, Jerry SR Chicago (Chri 12.08  (NW) 2(1)

17 Satpathy, Atman JR Chicago (Lati 12.09 (+1.6) 5(8)

18 Williams, Juwan SR Chicago (Mar 12.16 (+2.2) 4(6)

19 Brown, Lavelle JR Chicago (Hol 12.33 (+1.7) 3(3)

20 Ajayi, Ibukun FR Chicago (C. 12.37 (+1.0) 1(2)

21 Hubbard, Clarence SO Chicago (C. 12.53 (+1.0) 1(3)

22 Nuevo, Adam FR Niles (Northri 12.56 (+1.7) 3(4)

23 Elafros, Jake FR Arlington Hei 12.57  (NW) 2(2)

23 Harrison, Phillip JR Chicago (Mari 12.57 (+2.2) 4(7)

25 White, Chad SO Chicago (F.W 12.66 (+1.7) 3(5)

26 Young, Reggie SO Chicago (Luth 12.80  (NW) 2(3)

27 Jackson, Miael SR Chicago (Ogd 12.89  (NW) 2(4)

28 Harwell, Nathaniel JR Chicago (CIC 12.90  (NW) 2(5)

29 Starks, Jyveon JR Chicago (Chri 12.99  (NW) 2(6)

30 Austin, Richard JR Winnetka (No 14.16  (NW) 2(7)

Fox, Jalen JR Chicago (Pro DNS  (NW) 1

Swift, Deanthony SO Chicago (Leg DNS  (NW) 1

Williams, Darrell SO Chicago (Leg DNS  (NW) 1

Riggins, DJ SR Chicago (Mari DNS  (NW) 3

Campbell, Josh SO Chicago (CIC DNS  (NW) 3

Yamada, Trevor JR Winnetka (No DNS  (NW) 3

Harris, Javarius JR Chicago (Tild DNS  (NW) 4

#11 Boys 800 Meters (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 2:02.66 State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 1:59.94 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 1:57.46 Alex Lima 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Clary, Charlie FR Evanston (Be 2:06.58 2(1) 10

2 O'Connor, Bradley JR Winnetka (No 2:06.99 2(2) 8

3 Dunaway, Aidan SO Niles (Northri 2:08.89 2(3) 6

4 Moore, Patrick SR Niles (Northri 2:10.03 2(4) 4

5 Davis, Kyrron SR Chicago (C. 2:10.98 2(5) 2

6 Conlon, Andrew SR Winnetka (No 2:15.12 2(6) 1

7 Stanley, Joseph FR Chicago (CIC 2:15.94 2(7)

8 MacCumber, Ethan SR Chicago (Lati 2:16.30 2(8)

9 Norwood, Jr, Darryl FR Melrose Park 2:17.69 2(9)

10 MacCumber, David SR Chicago (Lati 2:17.90 2(10)

11 Heath, Zion JR Chicago (Mar 2:18.88 2(11)

12 Jones, Evan SR River Grove ( 2:19.02 1(1)

13 Skinner, Xavier SO Melrose Park 2:20.17 2(12)

14 Ajayi, Ibukun FR Chicago (C. 2:20.78 1(2)

15 Kaplan-Perkins, David SO Evanston (Be 2:21.63 1(3)

16 Vance, Sam SR Chicago (C. 2:22.44 1(4)

17 Schuster, Matthew JR Arlington Hei 2:23.99 1(5)

18 Morales, Jeremiah SR Chicago (Luth 2:28.82 1(6)

19 Foley, Macallister JR River Grove ( 2:30.54 1(7)

20 Ortiz, Yaotzin SO Chicago (Mari 2:31.64 1(8)

21 Young, Morgan JR Chicago (CIC 2:36.58 1(9)

22 Bernhardt, JJ SR Chicago (F.W 3:03.42 1(10)

Vargas-Rico, Amalio JR Chicago (Luth DNS 1

Burlin, Axel JR Chicago (F.W DNS 1

Hickmon, Kyle SO Chicago (Leo DNS 1

Lowry, Tommy SR Arlington Hei DNS 2

Golden, Derrick SR Chicago (Leo DNS 2
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#13 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 1:33.47

ST St. Rita Track 1:28.73 Urban Prep Engelwood 2016

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Leo) (A) 1:33.97 2(1) 10

1) Goodwin, Tyler SR 2) Woods, Dorian FR

3) Sample, Tobias FR 4) Mays, Michael SR

2 Melrose Park (Walther Chr (A) 1:34.97 2(2) 8

1) McAdory, De'Jon SO 2) Stamps, Jr, Charles SO

3) Williams, Jaylin SR 4) Donald, Josh SO

3 Chicago (C. Hope Academy) (A) 1:36.20 2(3) 6

1) Adams, Justin FR 2) Land, Trevor FR

3) Neil, Campbell FR 4) Harris, Najee JR

4 Chicago (Uplift) (A) 1:42.12 2(4) 4

1) Barnes, Tyrece SR 2) Hill, Lazarick SO

3) Hughes, Keith SR 4) Walton, Antonio SR

5 Chicago (Latin) (A) 1:44.34 2(5) 2

1) Borghans, Roberto JR 2) Malaisrie, Sean JR

3) Mohammed, Anwar SO 4) Braun, Thomas JR

6 Niles (Northridge Prep) (A) 1:44.92 2(6) 1

1) Attabi, Ali SR 2) Pardilla, Jack FR

3) Nuevo, Adam FR 4) Gomez, Dan FR

7 Chicago (CICS/Ellison) (A) 1:46.80 1(1)

1) Campbell, Josh SO 2) Stanley, Joseph FR

3) Sherrod, Roman SO 4) Williams, Malcolm JR

8 Winnetka (North Shore Cou (A) 1:47.38 1(2)

1) Austin, Richard JR 2) O'Connor, William JR

3) Collins, Demonte FR 4) Conlon, Andrew SR

9 Chicago (Luther North) (A) 1:48.15 1(3)

1) Clark, Robert SO 2) Kaminsky, Finn JR

3) Hrishnyy, Oleg FR 4) McIntyre, Jonquale FR

10 Chicago (Marine Leadershi (A) 1:48.81 1(4)

1) Flores, Xavier SR 2) Martinez, Christian SR

3) Ortiz, Yaotzin SO 4) Riggins, DJ SR

11 Chicago (Ogden Internatio (A) 1:49.82 2(7)

1) Lynch, Ariaan SO 2) Olajide, Olaoluwa FR

3) Murray, Quran SO 4) Jackson, Miael SR

12 Chicago (Christ the King) (A) 1:51.82 2(8)

1) Casey, Lamani SR 2) Reeves, Taylor JR

3) Crim, Jerry SR 4) Hosea Jr., Will SR

Chicago (C. Military Acad (A) DNS 1

1) Anderson, Karl JR 2) Cohn, Justin SR

3) Lucas, Deonte SR 4) Clark, Juanyae FR

Chicago (Legal Prep Chart (A) DNS 1

1) English, Quanelle SO 2) Gilmore, Zion SR

3) Hicks, Anthony SR 4) Williams, Darrell SO

#15 Boys 400 Meters (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 51.80 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 49.88 Deondre Ward 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mays, Michael SR Chicago (Leo 1ASQ 50.68 4(1) 10

2 Satpathy, Atman JR Chicago (Lati 53.21 4(2) 8

3 Merrill, Matthew SO Arlington Hei 54.73 4(3) 6

4 Czubernat, Jacob FR Melrose Park 55.14 4(4) 4

5 Campbell, Josh SO Chicago (CIC 55.27 4(5) 2

6 Davis, Kyrron SR Chicago (C. 55.49 4(6) 1

7 Humphrey, Ryan FR Chicago (F.W 56.96 3(1)

8 Reno, Romell SO Chicago (Leo 58.30 3(2)

9 Alston, Deshaan FR Chicago (Mar 58.89 3(3)

10 Young, Morgan JR Chicago (CIC 1:01.03 2(1)

11 Boykin, Mark JR Chicago (C. 1:01.44 1(1)

12 VanderMolen, Elijah FR Chicago (Lati 1:01.56 1(2)

13 Isasi, Sebastian FR Winnetka (No 1:03.74 2(2)

14 Holtz, Henry SR Chicago (F.W 1:04.99 2(3)

15 Stewart, Ron FR Chicago (Mar 1:13.66 2(4)

Casey, Lamani SR Chicago (Chri DNS 3

Flores, Xavier SR Chicago (Mari DNS 1

Lucas, Deonte SR Chicago (C. DNS 1

Kohler, Jacob FR Chicago (Luth DNS 2

Hrishnyy, Oleg FR Chicago (Luth DNS 2

Givens, Joshua FR Chicago (Pro DNS 2

Hicks, Anthony SR Chicago (Leg DNS 2

Clark, Juanyae FR Chicago (C. DNS 1

Brown, Lavelle JR Chicago (Hol DNS 3

Soberu, Hafeez JR Chicago (Hol DNS 3

Yamada, Trevor JR Winnetka (No DNS 3

Shamseldin, Marwan SO Chicago (Ogd DNS 3

Williams, Jaylin SR Melrose Park DNS 4

Presberg, John JR Niles (Northri DNS 4
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#17 Boys 300m Hurdles (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 41.57 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 38.94 Lewis Rogers 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mongoven, Tyler SR Niles (Northri 42.21 2(1) 10

2 Sulger, Alden SR Chicago (Lati 42.46 2(2) 8

3 Madigan, John JR Niles (Northri 45.23 2(3) 6

4 Gofen, Peter JR Chicago (Lati 46.20 2(4) 4

5 Wright, Kaelan JR Chicago (C. 50.44 2(5) 2

6 Freedman, JJ SR Chicago (F.W 50.44 2(7) 1

7 Williams, Malcolm JR Chicago (CIC 52.62 1(1)

8 Smith, Kayvion JR Chicago (CIC 53.21 1(2)

9 Moodie, Josiah FR Chicago (C. 55.95 2(8)

Goldman, Simon SO Chicago (F.W DNS 1

Isasi, Sebastian FR Winnetka (No DNS 1

Miller, Sam JR Chicago (Luth DNS 2

#19 Boys 1600 Meters (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 4:39.11 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 4:27.68 Connor Maddell 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 McNabola, John JR Chicago (F.W 4:44.90 2(1) 10

2 McHugh, Thomas SR Winnetka (No 4:45.33 2(2) 8

3 Conroy, Peter SR Niles (Northri 4:52.43 2(3) 6

4 Fuentes-Branas, Sebastian SR Niles (Northri 5:05.19 2(4) 4

5 Melonides, Dean JR Chicago (Lati 5:06.56 2(5) 2

6 Polsky, William SR Chicago (F.W 5:08.71 2(6) 1

7 Norwood, Jr, Darryl FR Melrose Park 5:12.83 2(7)

8 Aparti, Tyler SR Chicago (Lati 5:22.11 1(1)

9 Elafros, Jake FR Arlington Hei 5:23.44 1(2)

10 Jones, Evan SR River Grove ( 5:23.75 1(3)

11 Taylor, Damon FR Chicago (Leo 5:29.31 2(8)

12 Lamberty, Christian JR Chicago (Luth 5:30.27 2(9)

13 Naubert, Scott SR Arlington Hei 5:32.01 2(10)

14 Akorede, Kamaldeen FR Chicago (C. 5:33.49 1(4)

15 Feltz, Aaron SR Melrose Park 5:42.37 2(11)

16 Gonzalez, Marco SO Chicago (Leo 5:42.82 2(12)

17 Foley, Macallister JR River Grove ( 5:56.99 1(5)

18 Shawel, Leul JR Chicago (C. 5:57.52 1(6)

19 Vazquez, Alberto SO Chicago (C. 6:04.00 1(7)

20 Mendez, Jesus FR Chicago (CIC 6:30.73 1(8)

21 Perry, Bryan FR Chicago (CIC 6:33.47 1(9)

22 Nistor, Marc JR Chicago (Luth 8:11.46 1(10)

Romero, Raymond SO Chicago (Mari DNS 1

McGee, Terrence SR Chicago (Chri DNS 1

Leesch, Gerald FR Winnetka (No DNS 2
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#21 Boys 200 Meters (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 23.11 State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 22.55 State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 21.41 David Munson 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mays, Michael SR Chicago (Leo 2ASQ 22.54 5(1) 10

2 Perryman, Marquise SR Chicago (Mar 1ASQ 22.83 5(2) 8

3 Garmon, Bryan SR Chicago (C. 1ASQ 22.99 5(3) 6

4 Soberu, Hafeez JR Chicago (Hol 23.21 (+2.3) 5(4) 4

5 Walton, Antonio SR Chicago (Upli 23.40 (+2.3) 5(5) 2

6 Neil, Campbell FR Chicago (C. 23.64 (+3.0) 4(1) 1

7 McAdory, De'Jon SO Melrose Park 23.66 (+3.0) 4(2)

8 Campbell, Josh SO Chicago (CIC 23.73 (+2.3) 5(6)

9 Castro, Jesse JR Arlington Hei 23.78 (+2.3) 5(7)

10 Woods, Dorian FR Chicago (Leo 24.18 (+2.3) 5(8)

11 Bland, Alex JR Niles (Northri 24.79 (+3.0) 4(3)

12 Ware, Joshua SR Chicago (Upli 24.82 (+3.0) 4(4)

13 Williams, Juwan SR Chicago (Mar 24.87 (+3.0) 4(5)

14 Donald, Josh SO Melrose Park 24.93 (+3.0) 4(6)

15 Mendez, Jesus FR Chicago (CIC 26.58 (+2.7) 2(1)

16 Collins, Demonte FR Winnetka (No 26.84 (+2.7) 2(2)

17 Gonzales, Rosendo SR Chicago (Ogd 27.12 (+2.7) 2(3)

18 Reeves, Taylor JR Chicago (Chri 27.27 (+2.7) 2(4)

19 Mangel, Jack JR Winnetka (No 27.74 (+2.7) 2(5)

20 Brown, Lavelle JR Chicago (Hol 49.10 (+3.5) 3(1)

21 Malaisrie, Sean JR Chicago (Lati 49.23 (+3.5) 3(2)

22 Jones, Evan SR River Grove ( 50.70 (+3.5) 3(3)

23 Hosea Jr., Will SR Chicago (Chri 51.01 (+3.5) 3(4)

Hartly, Devin FR Chicago (Bog DNS  (NW) 1

Gregory, Jonathan FR Chicago (Pro DNS  (NW) 1

Yameogo, Miguel SO Chicago (Tild DNS  (NW) 1

Galarza, Jacob SR Chicago (Mari DNS  (NW) 1

Hicks, Anthony SR Chicago (Leg DNS  (NW) 2

Ruiz, Erik SO Chicago (Luth DNS  (NW) 2

English, Quanelle SO Chicago (Leg DNS  (NW) 2

White, Chad SO Chicago (F.W DNS  (NW) 3

Martinez, Christian SR Chicago (Mari DNS  (NW) 3

Mohammed, Anwar SO Chicago (Lati DNS  (NW) 3

Collins, DaQuan SO Chicago (Ogd DNS  (NW) 3

Parks, Geron SO Chicago (Luth DNS  (NW) 4

Bland, Tim SR Niles (Northri DNS  (NW) 4

#23 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 3:32.37

ST St. Rita Track 2:23.89 Lyons Township 2014

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Niles (Northridge Prep) (A) 3:38.82 10

1) Moore, Patrick SR 2) Mongoven, Tyler SR

3) Presberg, John JR 4) Barisas, Joe SR

2 Melrose Park (Walther Chr (A) 3:41.59 8

1) Czubernat, Jacob FR 2) McAdory, De'Jon SO

3) Donald, Josh SO 4) Williams, Jaylin SR

3 Winnetka (North Shore Cou (A) 3:43.76 6

1) McHugh, Thomas SR 2) O'Connor, Bradley JR

3) O'Connor, William JR 4) Conlon, Andrew SR

4 Chicago (Leo) (A) 3:48.03 4

1) Reno, Christopher JR 2) Holmes, Amir SR

3) Mays, Michael SR 4) Reno, Romell SO

5 Chicago (Latin) (A) 4:01.80 2

1) Kaplan, Chase SO 2) Gofen, Peter JR

3) Satpathy, Atman JR 4) Sulger, Alden SR

6 Chicago (Luther North) (A) 4:21.75 1

1) Clark, Robert SO 2) Hrishnyy, Oleg FR

3) Kaminsky, Finn JR 4) Miller, Sam JR

7 Chicago (C. Math and Scie (A) 4:33.95

1) Akorede, Kamaldeen FR 2) Ajayi, Ibukun FR

3) Hubbard, Clarence SO 4) Shawel, Leul JR

Chicago (F.W. Parker) (A) DNS

1) Humphrey, Ryan FR 2) Polsky, William SR

3) Burlin, Axel JR 4) McNabola, John JR
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#25 Boys High Jump (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 6' 1" State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 6' 3" State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 6' 3" Jordan Boyd 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Gongora, Elliot SR Chicago (Upli 1ASQ 6' 3" 10

2J Cargo, Vidal JR Chicago (Leo 1ASQ 6' 3" 8

3 Holmes, Amir SR Chicago (Leo 1ASQ 6' 2" 6

4J Williams, Jaylin SR Melrose Park 5' 11" 4

5J Miller, Sam JR Chicago (Luth5' 11" 2

6J Attabi, Ali SR Niles (Northri 5' 5" 1

7J Holohan, Sean SO Niles (Northri 5' 5"

8J Tyler, Isaiah FR Melrose Park 5' 5"

Grafton, Chail SR Chicago (CIC NH

LeCoque, Daniel SR Chicago (Lati DNS

Bellick, Matthew SO Chicago (Lati DNS

McIntyre, Jonquale FR Chicago (LuthDNS

#27 Boys Pole Vault (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 12' 5" State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 13' 1" State Qualifying

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Bellick, Matthew SO Chicago (Lati 9' 6" 10

2 Sacchetti, Alessandro SO Chicago (Lati 8' 6" 8

3 Attabi, Ali SR Niles (Northri 7' 0" 6

4 Madigan, John JR Niles (Northri 6' 6" 4
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#28 Boys Long Jump (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 20' 11" State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 21' 4" State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 22' 3" Matt Flemming 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Holmes, Amir SR Chicago (Leo 1ASQ 21' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Castro, Jesse JR Arlington Hei 20' 91 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Garmon, Bryan SR Chicago (C. 20' 71 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Hollingsworth, Giovanni SR Chicago (Ogd19' 11"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Harris, Najee JR Chicago (C. 19' 7"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Cargo, Vidal JR Chicago (Leo 18' 101 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Jackson, Jeremiah JR Chicago (Ogd18' 93 /4  (NW) 1(1)

8 Bland, Tim SR Niles (Northri 18' 91 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 Brown, Lavelle JR Chicago (Hol 18' 63 /4  (NW) 1(2)

10 Bland, Alex JR Niles (Northri 18' 5"  (NW) 2(8)

11 Borghans, Roberto JR Chicago (Lati 17' 21 /2  (NW) 2(9)

12 Anderson, Karl JR Chicago (C. 16' 111 /2  (NW) 2(10)

13 White, Chad SO Chicago (F.W16' 11"  (NW) 1(3)

14 Humphrey, Ryan FR Chicago (F.W16' 4"  (NW) 1(4)

15 Tyler, Isaiah FR Melrose Park 16' 01 /2  (NW) 2(11)

16 Peluchinski, Nicholas JR Chicago (Lati 16' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

17 Jones, Evan SR River Grove ( 15' 91 /2  (NW) 1(6)

Annunzio, Anthony SO River Grove ( DNS  (NW) 1

English, Quanelle SO Chicago (Leg DNS  (NW) 1

Givens, Joshua FR Chicago (Pro FOUL  (NW) 1

McGee, Terrence SR Chicago (ChriFOUL  (NW) 1

Williams, Malcolm JR Chicago (CIC FOUL  (NW) 1

Collins, Demonte FR Winnetka (No FOUL  (NW) 1

Clark, Robert SO Chicago (LuthFOUL  (NW) 2

Starks, Jyveon JR Chicago (ChriFOUL  (NW) 2

#30 Boys Triple Jump (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 41' 5" State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 42' 7" State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 43' 2" Calvin Jordan 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Hollingsworth, Giovanni SR Chicago (Ogd2ASQ 43' 01 /2 2(1) 10

2 Holmes, Amir SR Chicago (Leo 1ASQ 42' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Stamps, Jr, Charles SO Melrose Park 40' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Bland, Alex JR Niles (Northri 40' 2"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Bland, Tim SR Niles (Northri 39' 9"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Flakes, Devin SO Chicago (Leo 39' 11 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Bellick, Matthew SO Chicago (Lati 38' 71 /4  (NW) 2(7)

8 Williams, Jr, Timothy FR Melrose Park 37' 21 /2  (NW) 1(1)

9 Anderson, Karl JR Chicago (C. 36' 7"  (NW) 1(2)

10 White, Chad SO Chicago (F.W34' 91 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 Humphrey, Ryan FR Chicago (F.W33' 13 /4  (NW) 1(4)

Harris, Najee JR Chicago (C. DNS  (NW) 1

McGee, Terrence SR Chicago (ChriDNS  (NW) 1

Vargas-Rico, Amalio JR Chicago (LuthDNS  (NW) 1

Kaminsky, Finn JR Chicago (LuthDNS  (NW) 1

Lynch, Ariaan SO Chicago (OgdDNS  (NW) 1

Starks, Jyveon JR Chicago (ChriDNS  (NW) 2

LeCoque, Daniel SR Chicago (Lati DNS  (NW) 2

IHSA 1A/2A SECTIONAL AT ST. RITA
Chicago, IL
St. Rita High School

Thursday, May 18, 2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/18/2017 9:28 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#32 Boys Shot Put (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 47' 9" State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 49' 2" State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 54' 2.50" Verdis Brown 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Taggert, Kenneth JR Chicago (Leo 43' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Evans, Jon SO Niles (Northri 42' 11" 2(2) 8

3 Mbouombouo, Richard SR Chicago (Lati 42' 91 /2 2(3) 6

4 Hooks, Darius JR Chicago (C. 40' 11" 2(4) 4

5 Stroger, Anthony SR Chicago (Mar 40' 10" 2(5) 2

6 Ringstrand, Steve JR Arlington Hei 40' 91 /2 2(6) 1

7 Johnson, Yashaan SR Chicago (Mar 40' 6" 2(7)

8 Dixon, Deangelo JR Chicago (C. 40' 31 /2 2(8)

9 Lamptey, Elijah SO Chicago (Leo 38' 11" 2(9)

10 Grisby, Derrell SR Chicago (C. 38' 2" 2(10)

11 Williams, Ty'Cius JR Melrose Park 38' 0" 2(11)

12 Mersch, Robert SR Niles (Northri 37' 11" 2(12)

13 Lopez, Rey JR Chicago (Luth37' 7" 2(13)

14 Shumaker, Yamari JR Chicago (Luth37' 0" 2(14)

15 Boler, Leo SR Chicago (Pro 35' 8" 1(1)

16 Latimer, Jon SR Melrose Park 35' 6" 1(2)

17 Reed, Anthony SR Chicago (CIC 35' 4" 2(15)

18 Nwatu, Alexander FR Chicago (Ogd34' 2" 1(3)

19 Mangel, Jack JR Winnetka (No 33' 10" 1(4)

20 Silverman, Graham SR Chicago (F.W29' 7" 1(5)

21 Buterbaugh, Joey JR Winnetka (No 29' 6" 1(6)

22 Thomas, Desean JR River Grove ( 28' 6" 1(7)

23 Mitchell, Jokari JR River Grove ( 27' 11" 1(8)

24 Price, Elah SR Chicago (Ogd23' 2" 1(9)

25 Gledhill, Rowan SR Chicago (F.W17' 11" 1(10)

Koval, Grant JR Chicago (Lati DNS 1

Ross, Patrick SO Chicago (C. DNS 1

Harwell, Nathaniel JR Chicago (CIC DNS 1

Dobbs, Christopher SR Chicago (Upli DNS 1

#35 Boys Discus (Class A)
1A IHSA Class A State 142' 10" State Qualifying

2A IHSA Class AA State 144' 6" State Qualifying

ST St. Rita Track 143' 4" Louis Grigoletti 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ringstrand, Steve JR Arlington Hei 132' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Mbouombouo, Richard SR Chicago (Lati 120' 4" 2(2) 8

3 Dixon, Deangelo JR Chicago (C. 117' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Stroger, Anthony SR Chicago (Mar 112' 4" 2(4) 4

5 Hooks, Darius JR Chicago (C. 109' 4" 2(5) 2

6 Williams, Ty'Cius JR Melrose Park 105' 11" 2(6) 1

7 Taggert, Kenneth JR Chicago (Leo 103' 4" 2(7)

8 Mersch, Robert SR Niles (Northri 103' 2" 2(8)

9 Ross, Patrick SO Chicago (C. 98' 7" 1(1)

10 Lopez, Rey JR Chicago (Luth94' 1" 2(9)

11 Mangel, Jack JR Winnetka (No 92' 10" 2(10)

12 Winfield, Marc Anthony JR Melrose Park 88' 6" 2(11)

13 McDowell, Thomas JR Winnetka (No 88' 4" 1(2)

14 Evans, Jon SO Niles (Northri 83' 2" 2(12)

15 Lamptey, Elijah SO Chicago (Leo 82' 11" 1(3)

16 Burke, Miles JR Chicago (Lati 80' 9" 1(4)

17 Boler, Leo SR Chicago (Pro 77' 8" 1(5)

18 Lozada, Jeremy JR Chicago (Luth73' 1" 1(6)

19 Silverman, Graham SR Chicago (F.W72' 8" 1(7)

20 Thomas, Desean JR River Grove ( 70' 7" 1(8)

21 Mitchell, Jokari JR River Grove ( 61' 4" 1(9)

22 Gledhill, Rowan SR Chicago (F.W36' 9" 1(10)

Johnson, Yashaan SR Chicago (Mar DNS 1

Grisby, Derrell SR Chicago (C. DNS 1
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Class A Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Niles (Northridge Prep) 1415 101

2 Chicago (Latin) 2837 95

3 Chicago (Leo) 2811 90

4 Chicago (C. Hope Academy) 2846 42

5 Melrose Park (Walther Chr 1324 35

6 Winnetka (North Shore Cou 2335 32

7 Arlington Heights (Christ 0138 29

8 Chicago (F.W. Parker) 2804 22

8 Chicago (Marshall) 2740 22

10 Chicago (Uplift) 2795 20

11 Chicago (Luther North) 2813 15

12 Chicago (Ogden Internatio 2917 14

13 Chicago (C. Military Acad 2775 12

14 Evanston (Beacon Academy) 0538 10

15 Chicago (Holy Trinity) 2808 6

16 Chicago (CICS/Ellison) 2789 4

16 Chicago (Christ the King) 2847 4

18 Chicago (Marine Leadershi 2798 2
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